Bid Opening Date: 2/28/12

For: Park Court Repairs 2012

BIDDER NAMES >>>>>	Perm-A-Seal, Inc	US Tennis Court Construction		
Bidder Summary Sheet	V1	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	
Business Organization	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>		
Certificate of Eligibility				
Equal Employment Opportunity	√			
Certification of Compliance with IL Prevailing Wage Act	V4	1		
Contractors Certification Sexual Harassment, Tax & Substance Abuse	V2	J		
Apprenticeship & Training Program Certification (Not Required)		√ √		
References	<u> </u>			
Insurance Requirements		<b>→</b>		
Bid Bond	<b>−</b> √	√		
Total Bid Price	\$ 118,916.00	\$ 82,900.00		

A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package. A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

#### **VARIANCE EXPLANATIONS:**

- V1 only included one copy of the bid packet (3 were requested)
- V2 signed but did not complete certification
- V3 did not complete or sign
- V4 did not include certificate in response

NOTE: If the potential recommended bidder had <u>any</u> variances, please verify with the Contract Administrator that they are not material variances prior to recommendation to your committee.

### VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK 14700 Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462

#### **VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE**

Subject:

PARK COURT REPAIRS - 2012

Date:

<u>2/28/2012</u>

**Present:** 

Cathy Zuro (Clerk's) Denise Domalewski (Finance)

Time:

11:00:00 AM

Bid Submitted By	Address	Telephone	Amount of Bid	Bid Security Deposit
PERM-A-SEAL,INC (only submitted 1 copy)	PO Box 1216 South Holland, IL 60473	(708) 333-8838	\$118,916.00	10%
U.S. TENNIS COURT CONSTRUCTION CO.	204 Inductrial Drive Lockport, IL 60441	(815) 588-3700	\$82,900.00	10%

Notes:

Village Manager Grimes (Summary Sheet Only) Denise Domalewski Frank Stec

Village Clerk:

David P Maher

Date:

2/28/2012

#### VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462

VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE

DATE: <u>FEBRUARY 28, 2012</u> TIME: <u>11:00 AM</u>

**BID NAME: PARK COURT REPAIRS 2012** 

#### **BIDDER'S SIGN-IN SHEET**

COMPANY NAME	NAME	DATE
Laborers' District Council	Scott Metedous	2-28-12
PARMA-SEAL INC.  USTENNIS COURT	JEFE LANDER WOUDE	2-28-/2
USTENNIS COURT	TIM LANIOSZ	2/29/12
	,,,,,	1011
	• .	
	,	

#### **BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET**

### Park Court Repairs – 2012 Project Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Bid as of date shown below.

irm Name: V. S. Tennis Court Construction Co.
address: 204 Industrial Drive
City, State, Zip Code:Lockport, IL 60441
Contact Person: Michael Laniosz
EIN#: 36-3494401
Phone: (815) 588-3700 Fax: (815) 588-3707
-mail Address: USTENNISCOURT@GMAIL.COM
RECEIPT OF ADDENDA: The receipt of the following addenda is hereby acknowledged:  Addendum No, Dated
Addendum No, Dated
(from Unit Price Bid Sheet)
Signature of Authorized Signee:
Title: Vice President Date: 2/21/12
ACCEPTANCE: This proposal is valid for <u>120</u> calendar days from the date of submittander in the date of submittand
Rev 10.1.10 C-ITB 16 ITB Park Court Repairs - 2012

#### **UNIT PRICE BID SHEET**

## Park Court Repairs - 2012 Project Name

PARK	DESCRIPTION		COST
1. Brentwood Park	1 Tennis Court; 2 Basketball Courts	\$_	12,500.00
2. Cachey Park	3 Tennis Courts; 2 Basketball Court	\$_	16,200.00
3. Heritage Park	1 Tennis Court	\$_	4,200.00
4. Ishnala Park	1 Tennis Court	\$_	4,400.00
5. Laurel Hill Park	1 Tennis Court (with a multipurpose court within the Tennis Court)	\$_	7,200.00
6. Mallard Landing Park	1 Tennis Court	\$_	4,150.00
7. Treetop Park	1 Tennis Court; 1 Multipurpose Court	\$ _	14,500.00
8. Veterans Park	3 Tennis Courts; 1 Inline Hockey Rink; 1 Basketball Court		
	TOTAL BID PRICE (Enter Total Bid F		82,900.00 e on Bid Summary Sheet)

Firm Name: U.S. Tennis Court Construction Co. Michael Laniosz Signature of Authorized Signee: \_

### BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET

### Park Court Repairs - 2012 Project Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Bid as of date shown below.

Contact Person: Keith Vander Woude  FEIN #: 36-3616007  Phone: 708) 333-8838	Firm Name: Perm-A	Seal, Inc.		
Addendum No, Dated	Address: PO Box 12	16		
Phone: 708) 333-8838 Fax: (708) 758-1182  E-mail Address: keith@permaseal.com  RECEIPT OF ADDENDA: The receipt of the following addenda is hereby acknowledged:  Addendum No, Dated  Addendum No, Dated  Total Bid Price \$ 118,916.00 (from Unit Price Bid Sheet)  Perm-A-Seal will be using Plexipave by California Products and an better of equal to Elite Sport Coating System.  Signature of Authorized Signee:	City, State, Zip Code:	South Holland	IL 60473	
Phone: 708) 333-8838 Fax: (708) 758-1182  E-mail Address: keith@permaseal.com  RECEIPT OF ADDENDA: The receipt of the following addenda is hereby acknowledged:  Addendum No, Dated  Addendum No, Dated  Total Bid Price \$ 118,916.00 (from Unit Price Bid Sheet)  Perm-A-Seal will be using Plexipave by California Products and an better of equal to Elite Sport Coating System.  Signature of Authorized Signee:	Contact Person: Keith	Vander Woude	<b>)</b>	
E-mail Address: keith@permaseal.com  RECEIPT OF ADDENDA: The receipt of the following addenda is hereby acknowledged:  Addendum No, Dated  Addendum No, Dated  Total Bid Price \$ 118,916.00 (from Unit Price Bid Sheet)  Perm-A-Seal will be using Plexipave by California Products and an better of equal to Elite Sport Coating System.  Signature of Authorized Signee:	FEIN#: 36-3616007			_
RECEIPT OF ADDENDA: The receipt of the following addenda is hereby acknowledged:  Addendum No, Dated  Addendum No, Dated  Total Bid Price \$ 118,916.00 (from Unit Price Bid Sheet)  Perm-A-Seal wil be using Plexipave by California Products and an better of equal to Elite Sport Coating System.  Signature of Authorized Signee:	Phone: <b>708</b> ) <b>333-88</b> 3	38 Fax: (7	708) 758-1 <u>1</u>	82
Addendum No, Dated	E-mail Address: <b>keith</b>	@permaseal.co	m	
Perm-A-Seal wil be using Plexipave by California Products and an better of equal to Elite Sport Coating System.  Signature of Authorized Signee:  Title: Vice President  Date: 2/24/12  ACCEPTANCE: This proposal is valid for 60 calendar days from the date of submittal.	Addendum No	, Dated		
Signature of Authorized Signee:  Title: Vice President  Date: 2/24/12  ACCEPTANCE: This proposal is valid for 60 calendar days from the date of submittal.	Total Bid Price	*		
Title: Vice President  Date: 2/24/12  ACCEPTANCE: This proposal is valid for 60 calendar days from the date of submittal.				ornia Products and an better o
ACCEPTANCE: This proposal is valid for 60 calendar days from the date of submittal.		"	( WW	
	Title: Vice Preside	nt	Date:2	/24/12
Rev 10.1.10 C-ITB 16 ITB Park Court Repairs - 2012	Rev 10.1.10 C-ITB		16	ITB Park Court Repairs - 2012

#### **UNIT PRICE BID SHEET**

# Park Court Repairs ~ 2012 Project Name

PARK	DESCRIPTION	COST
1. Brentwood Park	1 Tennis Court; 2 Basketball Courts	\$_23,243.00
2. Cachey Park	3 Tennis Courts; 2 Basketball Court	\$ 19,398.00
3. Heritage Park	1 Tennis Court	\$_5,735.00
4. Ishnala Park	1 Tennis Court	\$ <u>6.671.00</u>
5. Laurel Hill Park	1 Tennis Court (with a multipurpose court within the Tennis Court)	\$ 6,906.00
6. Mallard Landing Park	1 Tennis Court	\$ 7,385.00
7. Treetop Park	1 Tennis Court; 1 Multipurpose Court	\$22,366.00
8. Veterans Park	3 Tennis Courts; 1 Inline Hockey Rink; 1 Basketball Court	\$ 27,212.00
		118,916.00

TOTAL BID PRICE \$ 118,916.00 (Enter Total Bid Price on Bid Summary Sheet)

Firm Name:	Perm-A-Seal,		. 1		/	
	uthorized Signee:	Both	1///	11/	0	
Signature of A	.utnorizea Signee: _	april	UCCO			